464.4 538.2 527.4 Less: Batesville adjusted EBITDA (1) (141.9) (120.8) (114.1) (127.1) (160.2) (127.1) Plus: Adjusted EBITDA from

acquisitions (2) - - - - - 60.5 Pro forma adjusted EBITDA 139.1 $ 173.5 $ 181.2 $ 337.3 $ 378.0 $ 460.8 $ Less: Corporate adjusted

EBITDA (3) 38.6 42.3 42.2 44.2 58.2 65.0 Pro forma industrial adjusted EBITDA 177.7 $ 215.8 $ 223.3 $ 381.5 $ 436.3 $ 525.8 $

Advanced Process Solutions adjusted EBITDA 177.7 $ 215.8 $ 223.3 $ 234.5 $ 234.5 $ 249.1 $ Plus: Adjusted EBITDA from

acquisitions (2) - - - - - 60.5 Advanced Process Solutions pro forma adjusted EBITDA 177.7 215.8 223.3 234.5 234.5 309.6 Molding

Technology Solutions adjusted EBITDA - - - 147.0 201.8 216.2 Pro forma industrial adjusted EBITDA 177.7 $ 215.8 $ 223.3 $ 381.5 $

436.3 $ 525.8 $ Note: (1) Batesville reportable operating segment results excluded from pro forma industrial results (2) Adjusted

EBITDA from FY'22 related to the recent acquisitions of Herbold, Linxis, Gabler, and Peerless; includes management estimate

for period prior to ownership (3) Corporate results excluded from pro forma industrial results Year Ended September 30, 106

Reconciliation of Industrial Cash Flow and FCF Conversion Cumulative (in millions) 2020 2021 2022 FY'20-22 Net cash provided by

operating activities 354.8 $ 528.4 $ 191.1 $ 1,074.3 $ Less: Batesville net cash provided by operating activities (1) (106.0) (128.7)

(105.3) (340.0) Industrial net cash provided by operating activities (2) 248.8 399.7 85.8 734.3 Capital expenditures 35.9 40.0 50.3

126.2 Less: 0.0 Batesville capital expenditures (1) (8.8) (11.8) (12.0) (32.6) Industrial capital expenditures (2) 27.1 28.2 38.3 93.6

Industrial free cash flow 221.7 $ 371.5 $ 47.5 $ 640.7 $ Adjusted net income attributable to Hillenbrand (3) 234.6 $ 285.7 $ 283.6 $

803.9 $ Less: Batesville adjusted net income (1) (88.8) (114.1) (88.6) (291.5) Industrial adjusted net income (2) 145.8 $ 171.6 $ 195.0

$ 512.4 $ Industrial free cash flow to net income conversion rate (2) 152% 216% 24% 125% Note: (1) Batesville reportable

operating segment results excluded from pro forma industrial results (2) Corporate is included (3) See reconciliation on following

slide Twelve Months Ended September 30, 107

Adjusted Net Income Reconciliation (in millions) 2020 2021 2022 Net income attributable to Hillenbrand (60.1) $ 249.9 $ 208.9 $

Impairment charges 144.8 11.2 - Business acquisition, disposition, and integration costs 77.2 35.4 31.3 Restructuring and

restructuring-related charges 9.3 14.5 3.2 Inventory step-up 40.7 - - Intangible asset amortization 71.9 55.7 54.0 Loss (gain) on

divestitures 3.5 (67.1) 3.1 Debt financing activities 2.7 2.9 - Loss on settlement of interest rate swaps - - - Other 2.6 1.9 3.3 Tax

adjustments (86.0) 9.6 2.1 Tax effect of adjustments 28.0 (28.3) (22.3) Adjusted net income attributable to Hillenbrand 234.6 $

285.7 $ 283.6 $ Year Ended September 30, 108

Industrial Revenue By End Market (in millions) Molding Technology Solutions Total Industrial End Market As reported Acquistions

Pro forma As reported Pro forma Plastics (1) 925.2 $ 70.1 $ 995.3 $ - $ 995.3 $ Automotive - - 196.7 196.7 Chemicals 101 101.0 -

101.0 Consumer goods - - 159.4 159.4 Food and pharmaceuticals 91.1 336.1 427.2 - 427.2 Custom molders - - 143.9 143.9 Packaging - -

130.3 130.3 Construction - - 121.3 121.3 Minerals 49.3 49.3 - 49.3 Electronics - - 77.6 77.6 Medical - - 82.2 82.2 Other industrial 103.2

103.2 134.1 237.3 Total 1,269.8 $ 406.2 $ 1,676.0 $ 1,045.5 $ 2,721.5 $ Note: (1) Revenue related to recycling included in plastics end

market Advanced Process Solutions Year Ended September 30, 2022 109

Industrial Revenue By Geographical Markets (in millions) Molding Technology Solutions Total Industrial Geographical Markets As

reported Acquistions Pro forma As reported Pro forma Americas 308.4 $ 170.7 $ 479.1 $ 583.0 $ 1,062.1 $ Asia 646.5 174.7 821.2

308.1 1,129.3 Europe, the Middle East, and Africa 314.9 60.8 375.7 154.4 530.1 Total 1,269.8 $ 406.2 $ 1,676.0 $ 1,045.5 $ 2,721.5 $

Year Ended September 30, 2022 Advanced Process Solutions 110

Industrial Revenue By Products And Services (in millions) Molding Technology Solutions Total Industrial Products and Services As

reported Acquistions Pro forma As reported Pro forma Equipment 892.8 $ 318.3 $ 1,211.1 $ 718.2 $ 1,929.3 $ Parts and

services 377.0 87.9 464.9 261.9 726.8 Other - - - 65.4 65.4 Total 1,269.8 $ 406.2 $ 1,676.0 $ 1,045.5 $ 2,721.5 $ Year Ended September

30, 2022 Advanced Process Solutions 111

Exhibit 99.2

Hillenbrand to Highlight its Transformation Journey and Growth Strategy at 2022 Investor Day

BATESVILLE, Ind., December 15, 2022 --/PRNewswire/ --Hillenbrand, Inc. (NYSE: HI) today will host its 2022 Investor Day in New York, NY. President and Chief
Executive Officer, Kim Ryan, and Senior Vice President and Chief Financial Officer, Bob VanHimbergen, along with other members of Hillenbrand’s senior management
team, will provide a detailed overview of the company, its transformation journey, its growth strategy, and its financial performance targets.